
From: Kevin Elrod
To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD; Mike Martin
Cc: Alan Kane; Jamie Robinson; Michal Weesner
Subject: Re: Onsurez # 2 Site Investigation Summary and Corrective Action Plan
Date: Thursday, October 5, 2017 2:16:20 PM
Attachments: Onsurez Updated Site Investigation Summary and Corrective Action Plan.pdf

Mr. Bratcher,
 
Please find the updated Site Investigation and Corrective Action Plan for the Onsurez #2
facility.  If you have any questions or concerns during the review, please let me know.
 
Thank you,
 

Kevin Elrod
Kane Environmental Engineering, Inc.
Registration Number F-2355
(979) 450-8307
kevinjelrod@comcast.net

 

 
From: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Sent: Thursday, August 31, 2017 2:46 PM
To: Kevin Elrod ; Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD ; Mike Martin ; Nick Koch
Subject: RE: Onsurez # 2 Site Investigation Summary and Corrective Action Plan
 
RE: Rockcliff Op NM * Onsurez 2 * 2RP-4255 * DOR: 6/3/17

Kevin,

Your Site Investigation Summary & Corrective Action Plan, submitted for the above referenced
release, is not approved at this time. Additional delineation and very likely, additional
excavation/remediation, will be required at this site. OCD requests a delineation be performed prior
to making a determination on final remedial requirements. In the area identified as ES 13 on the site
map, OCD requests delineation for chloride impact. Target goal will be 600 mg/kg. Once that goal
has been achieved, a sample is to be obtained at 5’ below that interval and one at 10’ below that
interval to validate chloride levels do not increase. Hydrocarbon impact has been adequately
defined, vertically, in this area, so testing will be for total chloride only. In the area identified as ES 4
on the site map, OCD requests additional vertical delineation for hydrocarbon (TPH-GRO,DRO & ORO
- goal is 100 mg/kg) and chloride impact (600 mg/kg plus 5’ and 10’ below). Data obtained indicates
light end hydrocarbon (BTEX) is not an issue, so testing for those constituents will not be required. In
the event ground water is encountered prior to achieving delineation goals, OCD is to be notified.
The installation of any spill prevention equipment is encouraged.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me or Crystal Weaver.

Mike Bratcher
NMOCD District 2
811 South First Street
Artesia, NM 88210

mailto:mike.bratcher@state.nm.us
mailto:Crystal.Weaver@state.nm.us
mailto:mike.martin@rockcliffenergy.com
mailto:alanjkane@comcast.net
mailto:jamie.robinson@rockcliffenergy.com
mailto:michal.weesner@rockcliffenergy.com
mailto:mike.bratcher@state.nm.us
mailto:kevinjelrod@comcast.net
mailto:Crystal.Weaver@state.nm.us
mailto:mike.martin@rockcliffenergy.com
mailto:nkoch@rockcliffenergy.com
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Rockcliff Energy LLC  Site Investigation Report & Corrective Action 
Onsurez #2 1 October 2017 
 


Site Investigation Summary 


Introduction: 


As requested by NMOCD, Rockcliff Operating New Mexico, LLC (Rockcliff) retained Kane 
Environmental to collect additional soil samples from sample sites ES-4 and ES-13 (Figure 
1).  


Site Evaluation Summary 


1. Representatives of Kane Environmental (Kane) completed a New Mexico One Call 
(NM811) to verify clearance any utilities.  Rockcliff operating personnel verified that 
these locations are clear of any underground equipment.   


2. Kane personnel, Nathan Harvey and Alan Kane, P.E. began reviewed the site on 
September 12th, 2017. Photographs were taken to document the installation of the 
of the stuffing box spill elimination device. (Appendix A).   


3. Kane personnel, on behalf of Rockcliff, as requested by NMOCD, collected 
additional soil samples (Sample ES4A- and ES-13A). These samples were collected 
from the original sample locations ES-4 and ES-13, based identical latitude longitude 
coordinates (Figure 1).  Soils from each of the boreholes were collected at depths 
of 3 ft, 8 ft and 13 ft bgs.  The samples were placed in sealable plastic bags, allowed 
to reach temperature equilibrium and then screened for hydrocarbons using a 
MiniRae 2000 photoionization detector (PID).  The samples were also screened for 
chlorides using a Spectrum Field Scout electrical conductivity (EC) meter.  The 
results are provided in (Table 1) along with a description of the soils encountered.   


4. Kane personnel used an auger to collect each sample.  After screening, each sample 
was then placed in appropriate containers, properly labeled, then on ice in a cooler 
and delivered to the Cardinal Laboratory located in Hobbs, New Mexico for analysis.  
Sample ES-4A was analyzed for the following constituents: 


Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons; Gasoline Rand Organics, Diesel Range Organics, 
and Oil Range Organics – (EPA Method 8105).   Chlorides – (EPA Method 300 or 
equivalent).     


5. Sample ES-13A was analyzed for the following constituent: 


Chlorides – (EPA Method 300 or equivalent).     


 


                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                







 


    
Rockcliff Energy LLC  Site Investigation Report & Corrective Action 
Onsurez #2 2 October 2017 
 


6. The boreholes were backfilled. 


7. A summary of the analytical results for each sample is provided in (Table 2). 


 


Corrective Action Plan 


Based on the information obtained from this follow up site investigation and the analytical 
results of the soil samples the suggested corrective action plan includes the following: 


• Remove an additional 3ft of soil from sample sites ES-4A and ES-13A to bring 
them into compliance.  


• Photographs will be taken of the excavated areas and clean soil being backfilled.   
 


A closure report will be prepared and submitted detailing the corrective actions taken 
as well as to serve as documentation that the proposed actions have been completed.  


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


  







 


 


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


 
FIGURE 1 


 
Soil Sample Diagram  
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TABLE 1 
 


Field Soil Screening Data 
  







Sample Point Depth (Bgs) EC (mS/cm) PID (ppm) Soil Description


ES-4A 3 ft 0.75 0
Tan/brown silty 


sand


8 ft 0.86 0 Brown silty clay


13 ft 0.8 0 Light tan, silty clay


ES-13A 3 ft 1.7 0
Tan/brown silty 


sand


8 ft 0.82 0 Brown silty clay


13 ft 0.74 0
Light tan, sandy 


clay


Table 1 







 


 


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


TABLE 2 
 


Analytical Results Summary 
 


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


 
 
 







Sample Chlorides TPH-GRO TPH-DRO TPH-ORO


ES-4A 3 ft 336 <10.0 <10.0 <10.0


ES-4A 8 ft 272 <10.0 <10.0 16.7


ES-4A 13 ft 304 <10.0 <10.0 <10.0


ES-13A 3 ft 224


ES-13A 8 ft 368


ES-13A 13 ft 352


Table 2
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APPENDIX B 
 


Analytical Data 
 


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


  







PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240


KANE ENVIROMENTAL


RE: ONSUREZ #2


AUSTIN, TX 78730


8816 BIG VIEW DRIVE


ALAN KANE


Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 09/12/17  16:15.


Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-16-8.  Accreditation 


applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials.  All accredited analytes are denoted by 


an asterisk (*).  For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at


www.tceq.texas.gov/field/qa/lab_accred_certif.html.


Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:


Method EPA 552.2            Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)


Method EPA 524.2            Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)


Method EPA 524.4            Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)


Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.


This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original 


chain-of-custody.  If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.


Sincerely, 


September 20, 2017


Celey D. Keene


Lab Director/Quality Manager


Page 1 of 6







PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240


KANE ENVIROMENTAL


8816 BIG VIEW DRIVE


ALAN KANE


AUSTIN TX, 78730


Analytical Results For:


Fax To:


Received:


Reported:


Project Name:


Project Number:


Project Location:


Sampling Date:


Sampling Type:


Sampling Condition:


Sample Received By:


09/20/2017


09/12/2017 09/12/2017


ONSUREZ #2


17-389


ROCKCLIFF OPERATING EDDY CO. NM


Soil


Cool & Intact


Tamara Oldaker


Sample ID: ES 4A   3' (H702456-01)


Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier


mg/kg Analyzed By: ACChloride, SM4500Cl-B


Chloride 336 16.0 09/15/2017 ND 400 100 3.92400


Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier


mg/kg Analyzed By: MSTPH 8015M


GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 09/15/2017 ND 196 97.9 6.06200


DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 09/15/2017 ND 188 93.9 16.9200


EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 09/15/2017 ND


Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 108 % 28.3-164


Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 108 % 34.7-157


Sample ID: ES 4A   8' (H702456-02)


Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier


mg/kg Analyzed By: ACChloride, SM4500Cl-B


Chloride 272 16.0 09/15/2017 ND 400 100 3.92400


Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier


mg/kg Analyzed By: MSTPH 8015M


GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 09/15/2017 ND 198 99.1 2.68200


DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 09/15/2017 ND 209 105 0.235200


EXT DRO >C28-C36 16.7 10.0 09/15/2017 ND


Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 100 % 28.3-164


Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 106 % 34.7-157


Cardinal Laboratories


PLEASE NOTE:  Liability and Damages.  Cardinal�s liability and client�s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.  All claims, including those for negligence and 


any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service.  In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, 


including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such 


claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise.  Results relate only to the samples identified above.  This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.


 *=Accredited Analyte


Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240


KANE ENVIROMENTAL


8816 BIG VIEW DRIVE


ALAN KANE


AUSTIN TX, 78730


Analytical Results For:


Fax To:


Received:


Reported:


Project Name:


Project Number:


Project Location:


Sampling Date:


Sampling Type:


Sampling Condition:


Sample Received By:


09/20/2017


09/12/2017 09/12/2017


ONSUREZ #2


17-389


ROCKCLIFF OPERATING EDDY CO. NM


Soil


Cool & Intact


Tamara Oldaker


Sample ID: ES 4A   13' (H702456-03)


Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier


mg/kg Analyzed By: ACChloride, SM4500Cl-B


Chloride 304 16.0 09/15/2017 ND 400 100 3.92400


Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier


mg/kg Analyzed By: MSTPH 8015M


GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 09/15/2017 ND 198 99.1 2.68200


DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 09/15/2017 ND 209 105 0.235200


EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 09/15/2017 ND


Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 101 % 28.3-164


Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 108 % 34.7-157


Sample ID: ES 13A   3' (H702456-04)


Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier


mg/kg Analyzed By: ACChloride, SM4500Cl-B


Chloride 224 16.0 09/15/2017 ND 400 100 3.92400


Sample ID: ES 13A   8' (H702456-05)


Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier


mg/kg Analyzed By: ACChloride, SM4500Cl-B


Chloride 368 16.0 09/15/2017 ND 400 100 3.92400


Cardinal Laboratories


PLEASE NOTE:  Liability and Damages.  Cardinal�s liability and client�s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.  All claims, including those for negligence and 


any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service.  In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, 


including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such 


claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise.  Results relate only to the samples identified above.  This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.


 *=Accredited Analyte


Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager


Page 3 of 6







PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240


KANE ENVIROMENTAL


8816 BIG VIEW DRIVE


ALAN KANE


AUSTIN TX, 78730


Analytical Results For:


Fax To:


Received:


Reported:


Project Name:


Project Number:


Project Location:


Sampling Date:


Sampling Type:


Sampling Condition:


Sample Received By:


09/20/2017


09/12/2017 09/12/2017


ONSUREZ #2


17-389


ROCKCLIFF OPERATING EDDY CO. NM


Soil


Cool & Intact


Tamara Oldaker


Sample ID: ES 13A   13' (H702456-06)


Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier


mg/kg Analyzed By: ACChloride, SM4500Cl-B


Chloride 352 16.0 09/15/2017 ND 400 100 3.92400


Cardinal Laboratories


PLEASE NOTE:  Liability and Damages.  Cardinal�s liability and client�s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.  All claims, including those for negligence and 


any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service.  In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, 


including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such 


claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise.  Results relate only to the samples identified above.  This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.


 *=Accredited Analyte


Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240


Notes and Definitions 


QR-04 The RPD for the BS/BSD was outside of historical limits.


QM-07 The spike recovery was outside acceptance limits for the MS and/or MSD.  The batch was accepted based on acceptable LCS 


recovery.


Relative Percent DifferenceRPD


Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limitND


** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.


Insufficient time to reach temperature.***


Chloride by SM4500Cl-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C-


Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report


Cardinal Laboratories


PLEASE NOTE:  Liability and Damages.  Cardinal�s liability and client�s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.  All claims, including those for negligence and 


any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service.  In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, 


including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such 


claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise.  Results relate only to the samples identified above.  This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.


 *=Accredited Analyte


Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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575-748-1283 Ext 108
 
OCD approval does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations fail to adequately
investigate and remediate contamination that may pose a threat to ground water, surface water,
human health or the environment.  In addition, OCD approval does not relieve the operator of
responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, local laws and/or regulations.
 

From: Kevin Elrod [mailto:kevinjelrod@comcast.net] 
Sent: Tuesday, August 29, 2017 2:42 PM
To: Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD <Crystal.Weaver@state.nm.us>; Mike Martin
<mike.martin@rockcliffenergy.com>; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD <mike.bratcher@state.nm.us>; Nick
Koch <nkoch@rockcliffenergy.com>
Subject: Re: Onsurez # 2 Site Investigation Summary and Corrective Action Plan
 

Good Afternoon all,
 
Attached you will find the updated Site Investigation and Corrective Action Plan from the post
cleanup visit at the Onsurez.
 
Please let me know if you have any questions.
 
Kevin Elrod
Kane Environmental Engineering, Inc.
Registration Number F-2355
(979) 450-8307
kevinjelrod@comcast.net

 

 
From: Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD
Sent: Monday, August 28, 2017 2:35 PM
To: Mike Martin ; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD ; Nick Koch
Cc: Kevin Elrod
Subject: RE: Onsurez # 2 Site Investigation Summary and Corrective Action Plan
 
Rockcliff * Onsurez #2 * 30-015-26472 * 2RP-4255

Hello all,

OCD requests a status update on this site.

 

Crystal Weaver
Environmental Specialist
OCD – Artesia District II

811 S. 1st Street

mailto:kevinjelrod@comcast.net
mailto:Crystal.Weaver@state.nm.us
mailto:mike.martin@rockcliffenergy.com
mailto:mike.bratcher@state.nm.us
mailto:nkoch@rockcliffenergy.com
mailto:kevinjelrod@comcast.net


Artesia, NM 88210
Office: 575-748-1283 ext. 101
Cell: 575-840-5963
Fax: 575-748-9720
 

 

 

From: Mike Martin [mailto:mike.martin@rockcliffenergy.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 12, 2017 10:00 AM
To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD <mike.bratcher@state.nm.us>; Nick Koch <nkoch@rockcliffenergy.com>
Cc: Kevin Elrod <kevinjelrod@comcast.net>; Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD
<Crystal.Weaver@state.nm.us>
Subject: RE: Onsurez # 2 Site Investigation Summary and Corrective Action Plan
 

Mr. Bratcher,

If you would could you give me a call. I would like to discuss the remediation to make sure that I
have our environmental group that is going to do the work 100% clear on what all needs to be done.

Thanks for your time,

 

 

       
 
Michael Martin
Field Operations Manager
Rockcliff Energy
Cell: 318-525-5676
 

From: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD [mailto:mike.bratcher@state.nm.us] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 12, 2017 10:26 AM
To: Mike Martin <mike.martin@rockcliffenergy.com>; Nick Koch <nkoch@rockcliffenergy.com>
Cc: Kevin Elrod <kevinjelrod@comcast.net>; Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD
<Crystal.Weaver@state.nm.us>
Subject: RE: Onsurez # 2 Site Investigation Summary and Corrective Action Plan
 

RE: Rockcliff Operating NM * Onsurez 2 * 2RP-4255 * DOR: 6/13/2017

Greetings,

Your proposal for remediation of the above referenced release is approved with the following:
 

mailto:mike.martin@rockcliffenergy.com
mailto:mike.bratcher@state.nm.us
mailto:nkoch@rockcliffenergy.com
mailto:kevinjelrod@comcast.net
mailto:Crystal.Weaver@state.nm.us
mailto:mike.bratcher@state.nm.us
mailto:mike.martin@rockcliffenergy.com
mailto:nkoch@rockcliffenergy.com
mailto:kevinjelrod@comcast.net
mailto:Crystal.Weaver@state.nm.us


The Form C-141 submitted for this release lists volumes as 1 bbl produced fluid lost and 1 bbl
produced fluid recovered. Based on a physical site inspection by OCD and analytical data provided,
this site has either had another unreported release, or the volumes reported on the initial C-141
were grossly inaccurate. This is to be corrected by close of business Friday, July14, 2017 or the
matter will be referred to OCD legal for further investigation into possible non-reporting, and/or
falsifying documentation.
 
Based on background sample and other site ranking criteria, remediation levels for chloride
impacted soil will be 250 mg/kg, as stated in the proposal. Remedial levels for Benzene, BTEX and
TPH are also as stated in the proposal. In the area identified as OS 1, a deeper excavation than
proposed, will be required in order to meet the remedial goal. In the area identified as OS 2, it is very
likely a deeper excavation will be required as well. Based on the submitted data, this area cleans up
to below 250 mg/kg somewhere between the 5’ interval and the 8’ interval. It is unclear where that
clean up level occurs due to a 3’ gap in sample intervals. The same circumstance exists in the areas
identified as OS 3 and OS 4 due to a 2’ gap in sample intervals. The area identified as OS 5 will also
require deeper excavation to achieve the remedial goal for chloride impact. All excavations will
require bottom and sidewall samples for confirmation that target goals for chloride and hydrocarbon
impact have been achieved. A review of the confirmation sample lab data by OCD will be required,
prior to approval to backfill any excavation. All impacted material is to be hauled to an OCD
approved disposal facility.
 
For TPH testing, EPA Method 8015 Extended Range is requested. For chloride testing, EPA Method
300 is requested.
 
Referencing the site map, OCD observed an area of impact just north of the area identified as OS 2,
in the alfalfa field to the east (outside of the impact boundary line on the map). This area is to be
remediated as well as any other area of impact associated with this well.
 
Remedial work is to commence not later than July 24, 2017. Please advise OCD once remedial
activities have been scheduled.
 
If you have any questions or concerns, and for notification, please contact me.
 
Mike Bratcher
NMOCD District 2
811 S. First St.
Artesia NM 88210
575-748-1283 Ext 108
mike.bratcher@state.nm.us
 
OCD approval does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations fail to adequately
investigate and remediate contamination that may pose a threat to ground water, surface water,
human health or the environment. In addition, OCD approval does not relieve the operator of
responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, local laws and/or regulations.
 
 

mailto:mike.bratcher@state.nm.us


From: Kevin Elrod [mailto:kevinjelrod@comcast.net] 
Sent: Monday, July 10, 2017 2:28 PM
To: Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD <Crystal.Weaver@state.nm.us>
Cc: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD <mike.bratcher@state.nm.us>; mike.martin@rockcliffenergy.com
Subject: Onsurez # 2 Site Investigation Summary and Corrective Action Plan
 

Crystal,
 
Attached you will find the Onsurez # 2 Site investigation report and Corrective Action Plan.  If
you have any questions please let me know.
 
Additionally if you would like hard copies mailed to your office please let me know as well.
 
Thank you,
 
Kevin Elrod
Kane Environmental Engineering, Inc.
Registration Number F-2355
(979) 450-8307
kevinjelrod@comcast.net

 

 

mailto:kevinjelrod@comcast.net
mailto:Crystal.Weaver@state.nm.us
mailto:mike.bratcher@state.nm.us
mailto:mike.martin@rockcliffenergy.com
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